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What's new

BCBSTX has been notified by the Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) that interim bill claim
frequencies may not be submitted for non-inpatient encounters. BCBSTX Medicaid will begin rejecting all non-
inpatient claims that are billed with frequency codes 2 (Interim-First Claim), 3 (Interim-Continuing Claim) or 4 (Interim-
Last Claim) in mid-August 2021. The Home Health Guide in Section 6.1.1 of the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures
Manual states that providers must use only type of bill (TOB) 321 in Form Locator (FL) 4 of the UB-04 CMS-1450.

Questions
You can contact your BCBSTX Medicaid Provider Network Representative at 1-855-212-1615.

(i) By clicking this link, you will go to a new website/app (“site”). This new site may be offered by a vendor or an independent third party. The site may also contain non-Medicare related information.
In addition, some sites may require you to agree to their terms of use and privacy policy.
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https://www.tmhp.com/sites/default/files/file-library/resources/provider-manuals/tmppm/pdf-chapters/2021/2021-07-july/2_HH_Nursing_and_PDN_Srvs.pdf
https://www.bcbstx.com/important-info/legal#third-party-links
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